504677374 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4724096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG A. SCHULTZ	06/28/2014
JOHN J. NITAO	06/28/2014
JEFFREY M. STARR	06/28/2014
JOHN COMPTON	06/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEO PRIME, LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15618809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112609-8001.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAC C. FUNK
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac C. Funk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=112609-8001-US01-Assignment#page1.tif source=112609-8001-US01-Assignment#page2.tif source=112609-8001-US01-Assignment#page3.tif source=112609-8001-US01-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504677374 REEL: 044334 FRAME: 0567

source = 112609 - 8001 - US01 - Assignment # page 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044334 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Craig A. Schultz of 75 Crestridge Court, Danville, CA 94506, John J. Nitao of 6139 Skyfarm Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94552, Jeffrey M. Starr of 7756 Shootingstar Drive, Springfield, VA 22152, and John Compton of 21314 Gary Drive, #309, Hayward, CA 94546 (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application of the United States entitled "Probabilistic Model For Cyber Risk Forecasting" (the "Application"), filed on June 30, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. ________. I authorize and request an attorney appointed in said application to hereafter insert above the application number of said application when known.

Neo Prime, LLC, having its principal place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808-1645 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 112609-8001.US00

entrie Assignment may be executed in counterparts.
Date: June 28, 2014 Signature: Craig A. Schultz
United States of America) State of Golorado (Colorado (
Schultz, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public
(stamp)
SARA MARSHALL COMM #1998894 COMM #1998894 ALAMEDA COUNTY Commission Engres NOV 22, 2016

Attorney Docket No.: 112609-8001.US00

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: <u>J. 28, 2019</u>	Signature: _	John J. Nitao	
United States of America)) ss.:		
State of Golorado Sar County of California Alameda)		
On this 98 day of 9 Nitao, to me known to be	Scyn € e the individual des	2014, before me perso	nally came John J. cuted the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledg	jed execution of the s	ame. S. w. a. U.	vehII
(stamp)		Notary Public	

SARA MARSHALL
COMM #1998894
NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA \$
ALAMEDA COUNTY
Commission Expires NOV 22, 20163

United States of America State of Colorado Victorio Ss.:

County of For Fr.

On this 76 day of 1012 2014, before me personally came Jeffrey M. Starr, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public 752703 Commonwealth of Virginia

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

LEGAL121672732.1

Ny Commission Expires August 31, 2018

Attorney Docket No.: 112609-8001.US00

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts

Care <u>6/41/14</u>	Signature	- 11.		
United States of America State of Colorado, 1224-155 County of 122-159		Softin Compton		
On this <u>VIV</u> day of <u>VIV</u> Compton, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged exec	ndividual description of the same	2014 before me libed in and who e	personally cam executed the fo	e John regoing
(Gramma)	f	Notary Public	meas	arg

(stamp)